FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 5-93)

9 T - T.

05-22-2000

RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMA	F (1880 MA) 1411 MAI 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/1	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼.	101363581 _ 	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tradémarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	D MAY -2 PM 12: 16	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
OPR/FINANCE Towle Manufacturing Company		Name: International Silver Company Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐X Corporation-State ☐ Other		Street Address: 175 McCle11an Highway CityE. Boston State: MA ZIP: 02128 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
✓ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: 4/18/	00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	1,829,357 tached? □ Yes XX No	
5. Name and address of party to wit concerning document should be	·	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Mark I. Speciner</u> Internal Address: <u>Buchanan, I</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S_40.00	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 140 Broad	way	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>New York</u> State: 5/19/2000 DMGUYEN 00000287 1829357	NY ZIP: 10003	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1 FC:481 40.0	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Mark J. Speciner Name of Person Signing		4/21/00 Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOWLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 175 McClellan Highway, East Boston, Massachusetts 02128 (ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used and is using the following trademark and said registration:

LADY MARGARET - Reg. No. 1,829,357

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONA_ SILVER COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 175 McClellan Highway, East Boston, Massachusetts 02128 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said trademark thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TOWLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY (ASSIGNOR) does hereby assign unto the said INTERNATIONAL SILVER COMPANY (ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 18 day of 1

TOWLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

itle: Secretary

RECORDED: 05/02/2000